TERMS AND CONDITIONS HEALTH PROFESSIONALS MEMBERSHIP SITE

Please read these **Terms and Conditions** carefully before accessing or using our membership site. By signing up or accessing our site, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not proceed with accessing or using our membership site.

1. Membership

- 1.1. By becoming a member of our Health Professional site, you acknowledge that you hold a current financial association membership for remedial massage therapists or AHPRA.
- 1.2. You are at least 18 years old or have obtained consent from a legal guardian if you are under the age of 18.
- 1.3. Your membership is non-transferable. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your membership details, including your username and password.
- 1.4. We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your membership at any time, without prior notice, if you violate these Terms and Conditions or engage in any fraudulent or harmful activities.

2. Membership Fees

- 2.1. In order to access and enjoy the benefits of our membership site, you may be required to pay membership fees. The membership fees, payment methods, and billing cycles will be clearly stated on our website.
- 2.2. All membership fees are non-refundable. Once you have made a payment, you will not be eligible for a refund, whether in whole or in part, regardless of your usage or satisfaction with our site.
- 2.3. Your membership will be automatically renewed at the end of your term. You will receive notification of this. If you choose to cancel your membership, prior to renewal, you can do this by getting in contact with us. If you do not contact us prior to renewal occurring, your fees will not be refundable.

3. Content and Intellectual Property

- 3.1. The content available on our membership site, including but not limited to text, graphics, images, videos, and software, is the personal work of Lymphoedema Therapy, Training & Education. You may use this content in your advertising.
- 3.2. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, transmit, or publicly display any items from the "articles" section without prior written permission of the author.

4. Limitation of Liability

- 4.1. Our membership site is provided on an "as-is" and "as available" basis. We do not guarantee that our site will be uninterrupted, error-free, or free from viruses or other harmful components.
- 4.2. We shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or exemplary damages arising from your use of our membership site or inability to access our site.
- 4.3. You agree to indemnify and hold us harmless from any claims, damages, losses, or expenses arising out of your use of our membership site or violation of these Terms and Conditions.

5. Modifications to Terms and Conditions

- 5.1. We reserve the right to modify, update, or replace these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website. It is your responsibility to review these Terms and Conditions periodically for any updates.
- 5.2. By continuing to access or use our membership site after any modifications, you agree to be bound by the revised Terms and Conditions.

6. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

6.1. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Australia/Queensland. Any disputes arising out of these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia/Queensland.

By accessing or using our membership site, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions, including the non-refundable policy. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at info@ltte.com.au.